Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)  

Ref: Allotment of equity shares of the Company pursuant to exercise of share warrants 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

This is in furtherance of the intimation given by the Company on August 20, 2025, wherein we informed 
you that the Company had allotted 24,08,000 (Twenty-Four Lakhs Eight Thousand) Convertible 
Warrants to Promoters and Non-Promoter on preferential allotment basis at issue price of Rs. 124/- 
(Rupees One Hundred and Twenty-Four only) each. The Company had received Rs. 31 (25% of the 
issue price) per warrant, was received as the initial subscription amount at the time of allotment of the 
warrants.  

In accordance with Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the Listing Regulations, we wish to inform

[...]

be issued (approximately) 

14,08,000 equity shares of the Company of face 
value Rs. 10/- each, pursuant to conversion of 
14,08,000 warrants, against receipt of the balance 
subscription amount of Rs. 93/- per warrant (i.e. 
75% of the issue price), aggregating to Rs. 
13,09,44,000 (Rupees Thirteen Crore Nine Lakhs 
Forty Four Thousand Only) 

Issue price Rs. 124/- (Rupees One Hundred and Twenty-
Four Only) 

Names of the Investors Jitendra Rasiklal Sanghavi 
Bijal Kaushik Gandhi 
Roopal Hitesh Kawa 

Post allotment of securities - outcome of the 
subscription, issue price / allotted price (in case 
of convertibles), number of investors. 

Refer Table A of Annexure I